

May 5, 2024

To OISRAN Southern League Voting Coaches:

You have duly elected me as League President of the Oregon Interscholastic Ski Racing Association Nordic (OISRAN) Southern League.

Per the policies of OISRAN

9.9.4. The duties of the League President are:

- May do the work of a League Treasurer and/or League Secretary or delegate the responsibilities of league finances and/or league secretarial work to a League Treasurer and/or League Secretary

Jinny Martin has asked to resign as So. League Secretary.

I hereby appoint and delegate responsibility as follows:

OISRAN Southern League Secretary: Sarah Mattox

Respectfully,

Sarah Swaney

OISRAN Southern League President

Sarah Surney